© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
Cisco Catalyst Cellular Gateways
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 11
Contents
Overall platform benefits 5
Cisco Catalyst Software-Defined WAN 6

port that the gateway will be connected to, a power injector (AIR-PWRINJ6) can be purchased to
provide that power in order to use PoE on the gateway. For more ordering details, please refer to the
ordering guide.
Software requirements
Cisco continues to offer a fully programmable software architecture with API support on these devices.
Table 3. Minimum software requirements
Platform product ID (PID) Description Minimum software requirement
CG522-E Cisco Catalyst Cellular Gateway, supporting 5G
Sub6, external antenna
Cisco SCG522-EIPS-174
(download link below)
CG418-E Cisco Catalyst Cellular Gateway, supporting
LTE Advanced Pro, external antenna
Cisco SCG418-EIPS-173
(download link below)
Safety and compliance
Table 4. Safety and compliance specifications
Description Specification
Safety certifications UL 60950-1
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1
EN 62368-1
IEC 62368-1
EN 60950-1
IEC 60950-1
AS/NZS 60950-1
IEC/EN 60825 Laser Safety
FDA: Code of Federal Regulations Laser Safety
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 11
Description Specification
EMC (emissions) 47 CFR Part 15 Class A ICES 003 Class A
AS/NZS CISPR 32 Class A
CISPR 32 Class A EN55032 Class A
VCCI-CISPR 32 Class A
IEC/EN 61000-3-2: Power Line Harmonics
IEC/EN 61000-3-3: Voltage Fluctuations and Flicker
EMC (immunity) IEC/EN-61000-4-2: Electrostatic Discharge Immunity IEC/EN-61000-4-3: Radiated Immunity
IEC/EN-61000-4-4: Electrical Fast Transient Immunity IEC/EN-61000-4-5: Surge AC, DC,
and Signal Ports IEC/EN-61000-4-6: Immunity to Conducted Disturbances
IEC/EN-61000-4-8: Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity
IEC/EN-61000-4-11: Voltage DIPS, Short Interruptions, and Voltage Variations
EMC (ETSI/EN) EN300 386: Telecommunications Network Equipment (EMC) EN55032: Multimedia Equipment
(Emissions)
EN55024: Information Technology Equipment (Immunity) EN55035: Multimedia Equipment
(Immunity)
ETSI EN301 489-1: Common technical requirements for radio equipment ETSI EN301 489-19:
GNSS receivers
ETSI EN301 489-52: Cellular Communication radio and ancillary equipment
EN61000-6-1: Generic Immunity Standard